REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

FURTHER EDUCATION AND TRAINING COLLEGES BILL

[B 23B—2006]

(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Education (National Assembly))

[B 23C—2006] ISBN 1-920200-10-X

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO THE

FURTHER EDUCATION AND TRAINING COLLEGES BILL [B 23C—2006]

CLAUSE 1

1. On page 5, in line 46, after "college" to omit "or departmental office".

CLAUSE 6

1. On page 9, from line 34 to 37, to omit subsection (13).

CLAUSE 14

1. On page 12, in line 42, after "students" to omit "and lecturers".

CLAUSE 17

1. On page 13, in line 31, to omit "Head of Department" and to substitute "Member of Executive Council".

CLAUSE 54

- 1. On page 23, from line 11, after "Act" to omit ", read with section 197 of the Labour Relations Act".
- 2. On page 23, after line 13, to omit "(2)" and to substitute "(3)", and to insert a new subclause (2):
 - "(2) Section 197 of the Labour Relations Act applies to the appointment or transfer as contemplated in subclause (1)".

ITEM 8 OF SCHEDULE 1

1. On page 28, line 30, to omit "two" and to substitute "three".

ITEM 40 OF SCHEDULE 9

1. On page 34, from lines 32 to 33 to omit sub-item (2).